1	[Gift of Equipment to Fire Department.]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Fire Department to accept a gift of a custom
4	firefighter air system to be installed within the Folsom Street training tower valued at
5	\$15,000 from Rescue Air Systems for training, emergency preparedness, high rise
6	safety, and related purposes.
7	
8	WHEREAS, Rescue Air Systems has offered to donate a custom firefighting air system
9	within the Folsom Street Training Tower to the San Francisco Fire Department to improve the
10	Fire Department's ability to train firefighters within a high rise structure; and,
11	WHEREAS, the donation from Rescue Air Systems includes a mobile air connection
12	panel, an air monitoring system, piping distribution, an air filling station, the installation of all
13	equipment, and training, for a total value of \$15,000; and
14	WHEREAS, in March, 2005, the San Francisco Fire Commission approved a resolution
15	to accept this gift from Rescue Air Systems because training on the use of such a system at
16	the Folsom Street Training Tower would be beneficial to firefighters and members of the
17	public; and
18	WHEREAS, this special purpose equipment will benefit the Fire Department and
19	improve its training capabilities and ability to respond to emergencies and provide public
20	safety services to the people of San Francisco and other areas that may be in need of mutual
21	assistance; now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the Chief of the Fire Department is authorized to accept the donation
23	of the custom firefighting air system from Rescue Air System.
24	
25	